Draft Notes from GTG Conference Call, January 13, 2003

Conference Call Attendees

BIA – Ted Tower

BLM – Susan Goodman and Janis Reimers

FWS – Ken Bottle

NPS – Brian Sorbel

USGS – Liz Lile and Mike Hutt

USFS – Joe Frost

Eastern States – Sue McLellan

Western States – Skip Edel

Follow-up from Las Vegas

Susan Goodman will give GTG notes from Las Vegas to writer/editor today.   Joe Frost will post notes to website when they are edited.

Susan Goodman will contact Shari Shetler regarding procedures to get Skip Edel nominated to the GTG as the Western State Rep.

GeoSpatial Inventory

Switch order of Emerging Technology Section with Remote Sensing and GIS sections.   GIS sub-form should include dropdown list Function.

Liz Lile, Ken Bottle, and Susan Goodman will write cover letter to be sent out with GeoSpatial Inventory.   Sue McLellan and Skip Edel will review content.

GeoSpatial Inventory will be sent to States via IRMWT.

Details of Next Meeting
Meeting will be held in Denver from April 15-17, 2003
BIA will make it.

Judy Crosby from the DAWG can make these dates.

Susan Goodman will let Lisa Warnecke dates of the meeting and location.

The emphasis of the meeting will be on Data Standards.   Agencies and States will need to bring their data standard protocol and list of data standards that are needed in fire.

Geospatial Task Group will decide at the meeting who will represent them on the DAWG.

Miranda Miller of FWS will present a white paper on her GIS wildland fire-mentoring program.

Next Conference call will be March 24, 2003 at 11:00 Mountain Time.

BIA News
BIA is proposing to have Richard Moore, BIA’s Geographic Information Officer, as the GTG rep.with Luther Arizana and Ted Tower as backups.

On the BIA website, http://www.bianifc.org/gisgps.html, contains contacts that have BAER GIS Coordination experience.

Joe Frost suggested that all agencies should have a website with wildland fire GIS contacts.

ICS Tools

A beta version can be found at USFS R2 ftp site:  ftp://ftp2.fs.fed.us/incoming/r2/ro/ICS_Tools/ICS_Tools_install/
Email List for GTG
The following individuals should be included on email:

	Agency
	Name
	Email
	Phone Number
	Fax

	BIA
	Ted Tower
	ted_tower@nifc.gov 
	(208) 387-5565
	(208) 387-5378

	BIA
	Luther Arizana
	luther_arizana@nifc.gov 
	(208) 387-5377
	(208) 387-5937

	BIA
	Richard Moore
	RichardMoore@bia.gov
(currently does not work)
	(703) 390-6306
	(703) 390-6325

	BLM
	Susan Goodman
	Susan_Goodman@blm.gov 
	(303) 236-4242
	(303) 236-3508

	BLM
	Janis Reimers
	Janis_Reimers@nifc.blm.gov  
	208 387-5862
	208 387-5734

	BLM 
	Katy Hipke
	Katy_Madrid@nifc.blm.gov 
	208 387-5369
	208 387-5746

	BLM
	Shari Shetler
	Shari_Shetler@nifc.blm.gov 
	208 387-5700
	208 387-5359

	FWS
	Ken Bottle
	Ken_Bottle@fws.gov 
	303 236-5322 x 244
	(303) 236-4224

	FWS
	Andrea Olson
	Andrea_olson@fws.gov  
	208 387-5597
	

	USGS
	Elizabeth Lile
	ellile@usgs.gov 
	303 202-4326
	303 202-4354

	USGS
	Mike Hutt
	mehutt@usgs.gov 
	303 202-4296
	303 202-4354

	USGS
	June Thormodsgard
	thor@usgs.gov 
	605-594-6111
	

	USFS
	Joe Frost
	jfrost@fs.fed.us 
	(208) 387-5961
	

	USFS
	Dorothy Albright
	dpalbright@fs.fed.us
                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
	(916) 640-1023
	(916) 640-1090

	Eastern States
	Susan McLellan
	mclells@doacs.state.fl.us

	(850) 414-8554
	(850) 488-8556

	Eastern States
	Mike Long
	                         longm@doacs.state.fl.us                                                                                                                                            
	
	

	Western States
	Skip Edel
	sedel@lamar.colostate.edu 
	(303)674.3567
	


FTP Data Conference Call
Joe Frost will set up a conference call for January 22 to discuss ftp data sites.

